501762875 12/20/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ)	08/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascom Network Testing AB	
Street Address:	Smedjegatan 14	
City:	Lulea	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-972 33	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6934555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084 Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Coats & Bennett PLLC

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4740-008 ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. Bennett

Total Attachments: 1

source=4740-008_Assignment#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 027423 FRAME: 0030 THIS AGREEMENT is effective from _

BETWEEN:

- TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (PUBL), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, whose registered office is at Telefonvagen 30, SE-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden (the "Assignor"), and
- ASCOM NETWORK TESTING AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, whose registered office is at Smedjegatan 14, SE-972 33 Lulea, Sweden (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS:

- The Assignor is the registered owner of US Patent No. 6,934,555 (the "Patent")
- The Assignor wishes to confirm the assignment of the Patent to the Assignee on the terms of this Agreement

IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

For good, sufficient and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms the assignment of all its right, title and interest in the Patent to the Assignee

THIS AGREEMENT is signed on behalf of the parties by their duly authorized representatives on the date which appears above.

Mua Mununon

Nina Macpherson, Senior Vice President and General Counsel For and on behalf of TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (Publ)

Signed by

Gumilla Moden, Vice President

For and on behalf of TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (Publ)

Signed by
For and on yehalf of ASCOM NETWORK TESTING AB
Kenneth Schönfeldt

PATENT REEL: 027423 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 12/20/2011